Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 279542406200		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ 1	Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(les): Wareforce incorporated Individual(s) 1. Name of conveying party(les): Undividual(s)	Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and address Name: WF Acquire Internal Address: Street Address: 19 City: Irvine Sta Individual(s) citizer Association	of receiving party(ies) sitton Sub, Inc. Morgan te: California Zip: 92618
		General Partnership	
<u>-</u>		Corporation- Delay Other If assignee is not domicile representative designation (Designations must be a	Mare Mare and in the United States, a domestic on is attached: □ Yes ☑ No separate document from assignment) tress(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/531,941 Additional number(s)		B, Trademark Registration No.(s) attached □ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Douglas L. Hendricks Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482		7. Total fee (37 CR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account our reference number 279642406200	
		8. Deposit account number	ər;
DO NOT USE		03-1952 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas L. Hendricks Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2.			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Wareforce Incorporated, a California corporation with offices in El Segundo, California ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademark application for the mark OPSTRACK, Serial No. 75/531,941, in the United States and of the mark covered thereby, together with the goodwill and that portion of the business represented and symbolized by the trademark.

Whereas WF Acquisition Sub, Inc. ("WF"), a Delaware corporation with offices in Torrance, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to said trademark application and the associated trademark, and the accompanying goodwill and that portion of the business represented and symbolized by the trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to WF all right, title and interest in and to the OPSTRACK mark, together with the accompanying goodwill and that portion of the business represented and symbolized by said trademark, the application for said trademark, all common law rights, and the right to register, renew, protect and defend said trademark and to sue for past infringements of said trademark.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with WF Acquisition Sub, Inc. for it to record this Assignment in the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its authorized officer effective as of the ________, 2002.

Wareforce Incorporated

st-1400334

RECORDED: 11/07/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002574 FRAME: 0019